Home » Analog Devices » ANALOG DEVICES MAX77542 Evaluation Kit User Manual
ANALOG DEVICES MAX77542 Evaluation Kit
ANALOG DEVICES MAX77542 Evaluation Kit User Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

potentiometers or through I2C communication. Analog Devices’ GUI can be used by connecting a Windows®-
based PC to J1 through a USB Type-A to Micro-USB cable.
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Features
Probe Sockets for High-Accuracy Measurements
Test Points for All Features (MFIO, CE, IRQB)
Default Output Voltage Adjustable Via SEL1/2/3/4
Default MFIO Function and I2C Slave ID Set Via CFG1
Default Peak Current Limit and FSW Set Via CFG2
Connector for Custom I2C Host
EV Kit Contents
The MAX77542 EV kit
USB Type-A to Micro-USB Cable
Windows-based GUI software is available for use with the EV kit and can be downloaded from Analog Devices
website at www.analog.com/max77542evkit (under the Design Resources tab).
Windows 7 or newer is required to use with the EV kit GUI software.
Figure 1. MAX77542 Evaluation Board
EV Kit Specifications and Default Configuration
The MAX77542 EV kit comes with the following default settings:
VOUT1 = 1.0V
VOUT2 = 1.8V
VOUT3 = 3.3V
VOUT4 = 5.0V
FSW = 1.0MHz
Skip Mode
Soft-Start and DVS Ramp-Up Rate = 5.0mV/µs
Soft-Stop and DVS Ramp-Down Rate = -0.15mV/µs
100Ω Active Discharge Enabled (1Ω is Disabled)
Peak Current Limit = 5.5A
MFIO1-8 set to EN inputs and POK outputs
MFIO1: EN1
MFIO2: POK1
MFIO3: EN2
MFIO4: POK2
MFIO5: EN3
MFIO6: POK3
MFIO7: EN4
MFIO8: POK4
MAX77542AAWU+ Installed
Quick Start
Required Equipment
Adjustable DC Power Supply or Applicable Battery
Multimeter
USB Type-A to Micro-USB Cable (optional)
Windows-based PC with MAX77542 EV kit GUI
Setup Overview